NORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 07-13-2004

102789181

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 7552.0023 Attorney Customer Number: 22.852

To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servi
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hospal Industrie SA JUL 0 8 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Gambro Lundia AB Magistratsvägen 16 22643 LUND, Sweden
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
	City:
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: Zip Code:
Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: February 4, 2003	☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is I the application:	eeing filed together with a new application, the execution date
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
10.771,536	
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Aaron L. Parker, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to depo account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	
Street Address: 1300 Street, N.W.	
City: Washington, D.C.	
State: Zip: 20005-3315	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin
	26 7/8/64 Date
Reg. No. 50,785 Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 015544 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED is made the 4th (day) of February (month) Two Thousand and Three

BETWEEN:

Hospal Industrie Sa, no. 7, rue Lionel Terray, 69883 Meyzieu, France

(hereafter "ASSIGNOR")

Gambro Lundia AB, Magistratsvägen 16, 22643 LUND, Sweden

(hereafter "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS:

1) The ASSIGNOR has acquired or owns all or part of the intellectual property rights for "Support Element Integrated Module for Extracorporeal Blood Treatment, comprising said Support Element, Apparatus for Extracorporeal Blood Treatment provided with said Integrated Module and Assembling Process of an Integrated Module for Extracorporeal Blood Treatment" having the following reference number in the Gambro Intellectual Property Department

PN0238

(hereafter the "SQLUTION").

- 2) The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights concerning the SOLUTION, including but not limited to any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s), any trade secrets, and the right to file or obtain in any country any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s) directed to protection of the SOLUTION (collectively the "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY").
- 3) The ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign to the ASSIGNEE all of its intellectual property rights including the priority rights and the right to apply and be named as its sole applicant, and entitlement to have a patent or patents or other intellectual property right in relation to the SOLUTION in its own name as sole owner.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the above premises and the sum of ten Untied States dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its rights concerning the SOLUTION and in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, included in particular all its rights to apply in respect of any national or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), priority rights, and other intellectual property right and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto to hold the same unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents have been duly executed the day and year first above written.

Executed in two originals.

For and on behalf of Hospal Industrie Sa by its authorised officer The Legal Representative Thierry EYRARD

The Legal Representative Alain GRANGER

For and on behalf of

Gambro Lundia AB

by its authorised officer

RECORDED: 07/08/2004

REEL: 015544 FRAME: 0566

PATENT